Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Toshinori Watanabe	06/08/2006
Takuya Ogawa	06/08/2006
Kasumi Takeuchi	06/13/2006
Makoto Yoshitake	06/12/2006
Shedric O. Glover	06/28/2006
Mary Kay Tomalia	06/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dow Corning Corporation	
Street Address:	2200 West Salzburg Road	
City:	Midland	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48686-0994	

Name:	Dow Corning Toray Company, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1-3, Marunouchi 1-chome	
City:	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-0005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10582154

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-723-0442

PATENT REEL: 019344 FRAME: 0756

500284181

70001

UU UV\$ H

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 2: The Pinehurst Office Canter

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71,051-034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. LaPrairie

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019344 FRAME: 0757

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Toshinori WATANABE, Takuya OGAWA, Kasumi TAKEUCHI, Makoto YOSHITAKE, Shedric O. GLOVER and Mary Kay TOMALIA have invented certain new and useful improvements in

ACTIVE EVERGY RAY-CURABLE ORGANOPOLYSILOXANE RESIN COMPOSITION, LIGHT-TRANSMITTING COMPONENT, AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE LIGHT-TRANSMITTING COMPONENT

which is set forth in a patent application in the United States as Serial No. 10/582,154, filed on 06/08/2006, Attorney Docket No.71,051-034; and which claims foreign priority to PCT International Application No. PCT/JP2004/018864 filed on December 10, 2004 and Japanese Patent Application No. 2003-412452 filed on December 10, 2003 and,

WHEREAS, DOW CORNING TORAY COMPANY, LTD., 1-3, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN, and DOW CORNING CORPORATION, 2200 West Salzburg Road, Midland, Michigan 48686-0994, United States of America are desirous of acquiring said invention and said patent application and any and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefore or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of 100 Yen, and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid by the said DOW CORNING TORAY COMPANY, LTD. and DOW CORNING CORPORATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said DOW CORNING TORAY COMPANY, LTD. and DOW CORNING CORPORATION, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore, and in and to any Divisions and Continuations thereof and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for said invention, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by us if this sale and assignment had not been made; and

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said DOW CORNING TORAY COMPANY, LTD. and DOW CORNING CORPORATION as assigns of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and Letters Patent issued therefore or thereupon; and

HEREBY AGREE to execute all instruments and documents within our power which may be necessary for the carrying out of this assignment in full; and to execute any divisional or continuing application or applications which may be necessary or proper to obtain full protection on the invention hereby assigned; and to execute any and all

1

7 200 K

supplemental oaths and preliminary statements should the same be proper and necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid applications; and

HEREBY FURTHER ASSIGN unto said DOW CORNING TORAY COMPANY, LTD. and DOW CORNING CORPORATION, its successors, assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and do hereby ratify any acts of the said DOW CORNING TORAY COMPANY, LTD. and DOW CORNING CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, in applying for patents therefore in its own name in countries where such procedure is proper and do agree to execute applications for said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to execute assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefore to said DOW CORNING TORAY COMPANY, LTD. and DOW CORNING CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand

7-li (lando mobo

Bhinon, Wully 141/2	Dane 1, 2000
Toshinori WATANABE	Date
This is to certify that Toshinori WATANA this <u>8th</u> day of <u>June</u> , 2006	
Yoshitaka Kuhota Signature of Witness	
Signature of Witness	
Yoshitaka Kubota	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have he	June 8, 2006
Takuya OGAWA	Date
This is to certify that Takuya OGAWA has 8th day of June, 2006, Jap Yeshituka Kuluta Signature of Witness Yoshitaka Kubota	

2

Hasun Taheuch	June 13, 2006 Date		
Kasumi TAKEUCHI	Date		
This is to certify that Kasumi TAKEUCHI has significantly that day of, 2006, Japan. Yoshitaka Kubota Yoshitaka Kubota	ned this document in my presence		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand			
MakotoMoshItake	June 12, 2006 Date		
Makoto YOSHITAKE	Date		
This is to certify that Makoto YOSHITAKE has signed this document in my presence this 12th day of June, 2006, Japan.			
Yoshitaha Kuloto Signature of Witness Yoshitaka Kubota			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my h	nand		
Shohi O. Men	6/28/06 Date		
Shedric O. GLOVER	Date		
This is to certify that Shedric O. GLOVER has signature of Witness Timothy J. Troy	ened this document in my presence d States of America.		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand

Mary Kay TOMALIA

6/28/06 Date

This is to certify that Mary Kay TOMALIA has signed this document in my presence this _______, 2006, United States of America.

Signature of Withess

Timothy J. Trby

RECORDED: 05/25/2007

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DAVID M. LAPRAIRIE, ESQ.
HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C.
39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-5151
(248) 723-0442